
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 80449	 Phuthi	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
2	 8755	 Erebus	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
3	 0964	 Willow Lady	 60	 [	 9]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
4	 	 Villarrica	 60	 [	 2]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
5	 	 Come Together	 60	 [	10]	 J Penny	 8.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
6	 	 Master’s Rose	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
7	 	 Mme Huntress	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
8	 	 Red Secret	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
9	 8	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
10	 	 Chariklo	 60	 [	11]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.3%	 D N Stenger	 10.6%
11	 	 Palace Script	 60	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 7.9%	 P/j Vermeulen	 24.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Villarrica
	 7	 Mme Huntress
	 8	 Red Secret
	 10	 Chariklo

1	 Phuthi	 1:13.23
9	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 1:14.77
3	 Willow Lady	 1:15.45

Race Preview: Stablemates Phuthi and Willow Lady have earning potential in the opener but this 
won’t take much winning and support for a newcomer would speak volumes of its chances on debut. 
Villarrica, Mme Huntress, Red Secret and Chariklo are bred to be useful and could run forward 
races first-up if not too green. Come Together, Master’s Rose and Palace Script are also worth a 
market check.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 05990	 Talkoftheheights	 60	 [	 8]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
2	 	 Epidaurus	 60	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 7.9%	 M Khan	 11.4%
3	 96	 Gold Platina	 60	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 C I Jonker	 4.2%
4	 	 Indian Spice	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 S J Gray	 10.0%
5	 2	 Miami Mountain	 60	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
6	 	 No Hesitation	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 M Khan	 11.4%
7	 	 Olympic Admiral	 60	 [	11]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 C I Jonker	 4.2%
8	 	 Red Sunrise	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
9	 77	 Rock My Boat	 60	 [	10]	 L Nhlapo	 5.5%	 F P Habib	 11.6%
10	 22	 Trajanus	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
11	 	 Wayne	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Miami Mountain
	 10	 Trajanus
	 11	 Wayne
	 8	 Red Sunrise

1	 Talkoftheheights	 1:12.86

Race Preview: Miami Mountain took off once the penny had dropped when an eye-catching second 
on debut over 1000m and on that evidence this extended trip will unlock improvement, especially 
with the benefit of that experience to count on. Recently gelded Trajanus has finished second in both 
starts, also over 1000m, so he wouldn’t be winning out of turn either. Well-bred newcomer Wayne 
isn’t taken lightly and the betting should provide a guide to his chances on debut.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Vaal	 --   1700m
1	 222260	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C Binda	 10.2%
2	 869	 Cool Reggae	 60	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 C I Jonker	 4.2%
3	 007	 Umami	 60	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 J A Soma	 15.3%
4	 43253	 Ethical	 57	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 C Dawson	 12.9%
5	 75524	 Frangipani	 57	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 R Klaasen	 11.2%
6	 079073	 Sassy Lassie	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 C Spies	 6.2%
7	 9704	 Blood Of Eden	 57	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 A Ndzilana	 5.2%
8	 867	 Matts Rocket	 57	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.5%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
9	 88	 Global Royalty	 57	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 6.3%	 W/w Marwing	 12.5%
10	 06	 Lucky Chance	 57	 [	 7]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 R R Sage	 16.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 4	 Ethical
	 5	 Frangipani
	 1	 Nkwenkwezi
	 10	 Lucky Chance

5	 Frangipani	 33%
4	 Ethical	 33%
1	 Nkwenkwezi	 33%

1	 Nkwenkwezi	 33%
4	 Ethical	 33%

1	 Nkwenkwezi	 1:45.38
4	 Ethical	 1:46.61
5	 Frangipani	 1:47.17

Race Preview: Ethical returns from an 11-week absence but has the form and experience to fight 
out the finish on her reappearance. Nkwenkwezi and Frangipani fit a similar profile but the latter has 
more scope to improve so could pose the biggest threat. Sassy Lassie, Blood Of Eden and Lucky 
Chance are open to improvement over this extended trip so could take home a cheque.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal	 --   1700m
1	 979783	 Majalun	 60	 [	 4]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 M/a Azzie	 12.5%
2	 067636	 Cuzzie	 60	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.2%	 B Webber	 9.1%
3	 0	 Gunshot	 60	 [	10]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 C I Jonker	 4.2%
4	 70	 Lord Kelvin	 60	 [	 2]	 S Valjalo (4)	 6.5%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
5	 522	 Olympian Gold	 57	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 S J Gray	 10.0%
6	 7463	 Trip To Peace	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 C J Lensley	 11.1%
7	 074	 All On Red	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 B B Ruiters	 6.3%
8	 7890	 Royal Society	 57	 [	 6]	 J R Syster	 9.2%	 C I Jonker	 4.2%
9	 8	 King Of Silk	 57	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.3%	 C Spies	 6.2%
10	 2	 My Lucky Charm	 57	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 10	My Lucky Charm
	 5	 Olympian Gold
	 6	 Trip To Peace
	 1	 Majalun

5	 Olympian Gold	 67%
2	 Cuzzie	 33%
6	 Trip To Peace	 33%

Race Preview: My Lucky Charm showed promise on debut when justifying betting support to 
finish second over 1450m. With that experience under the belt and this extended trip expected to 
unlock natural improvement, the De Kock charge may be hard to beat. Olympian Gold and Trip To 
Peace have the form and experience to make life difficult for the selection. Majalun and All On Red 
complete the shortlist.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 491440	 Ryans Boulevard	 60	 [	 6]	 J R Syster	 9.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
2	 354663	 Shinto Shrine	 59	 [	 2]	 L Nhlapo	 5.5%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
3	 699008	 Blaze A Way	 58.5	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 F P Habib	 11.6%
4	 447135	 Artic Silver	 57.5	 [	12]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
5	 321364	 Willowild	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
6	 1	 Echo Check	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 F P Habib	 11.6%
7	 651699	 Page Boy	 56	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
8	 506669	 Peace Treaty	 56	 [	13]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
9	 282103	 On A Jet Plane	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 S J Gray	 10.0%
10	321876	 Eight Hats	 55	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
11	 4451	 Palace Attack	 54.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
12	268004	 Bay Empire	 54.5	 [	 5]	 K J Lihaba	 6.3%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
13	 1603	 Clairwood Rose	 54	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Echo Check
	 13	 Clairwood Rose
	 2	 Shinto Shrine
	 9	 On A Jet Plane

11	Palace Attack	 100%
5	 Willowild	 44%
2	 Shinto Shrine	 44%
3	 Blaze A Way	 33%
8	 Peace Treaty	 33%

1	 Ryans Boulevard	 56%
11	Palace Attack	 50%
8	 Peace Treaty	 33%
5	 Willowild	 33%
9	 On A Jet Plane	 33%

8	 Peace Treaty	 1:21.74
2	 Shinto Shrine	 1:22.88
11	Palace Attack	 1:23.26
5	 Willowild	 1:24.81
4	 Artic Silver	 1:25.16

Race Preview: Echo Check could hardly have been more impressive when a wide-margin winner 
on debut and, with any amount of improvement likely, it could pay to follow his progress. Consistent 
Shinto Shrine is competitive off his current (career-low) mark but there are several for whom solid 
cases can be made, including Willowild and On A Jet Plane after encouraging reappearances. 
Lightly raced 3yo fillies Clairwood Rose and Eight Hats fit a similar profile. Last-start winner Palace 
Attack and returning Ryans Boulevard shouldn’t be underestimated.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 256385	 Lucky Lad	 62	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
2	 215840	 Pistol Pete	 58	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
3	 157143	 Chasing Happiness	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.8%
4	 091644	 Ready To Charge	 56	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 7.9%	 M/a Azzie	 12.5%
5	 984185	 Dantonfromsandton	 54	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
6	 273300	 Minogue	 52.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 C Dawson	 12.9%
7	 412264	 Elegant Ice	 52.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
8	 386458	 Lead The Charge	 50	 [	 5]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 M/a Azzie	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Lucky Lad
	 3	 Chasing Happiness
	 6	 Minogue
	 7	 Elegant Ice

4	 Ready To Charge	 100%
5	 Dantonfromsandton	 100%
7	 Elegant Ice	 100%
8	 Lead The Charge	 67%
3	 Chasing Happiness	 33%

1	 Lucky Lad	 89%
5	 Dantonfromsandton	 75%
3	 Chasing Happiness	 67%
6	 Minogue	 44%
8	 Lead The Charge	 33%

1	 Lucky Lad	 1:07.58
3	 Chasing Happiness	 1:08.42
5	 Dantonfromsandton	 1:09.24
7	 Elegant Ice	 1:09.26
6	 Minogue	 1:09.31

Race Preview: Top sprinter Lucky Lad is the star attraction (highest-rated runner) at the meeting and 
should enjoy reverting to this distance. He has a bit to find at the weights but boasts a good record 
racing fresh, so this represents a good opportunity for him to resume winning ways after a winless 4yo 
campaign. Well-weighted 5yo mares Chasing Happiness, Minogue and returning Elegant Ice have 
the ability to expose any chinks in the selection’s armour. Recently gelded speedster Pistol Pete and 
versatile Dantonfromsandton (unbeaten over course and distance) aren’t making up the numbers.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 154045	 Francine	 61	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 7.9%	 M/a Azzie	 12.5%
2	 181660	 Care Forgot	 60	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
3	 149165	 Just The Two Of Us	 58	 [	 3]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.3%	 M/a Azzie	 12.5%
4	 114442	 Francilien	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
5	 533378	 Bosum Buddy	 55	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
6	 128585	 Komati River	 54	 [	 6]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
7	 363161	 Valieva	 53	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
8	 371903	 Raining Rubies	 52	 [	 2]	 J Penny	 8.3%	 H Van Der Westh	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	4	 Francilien
	 1	 Francine
	 7	 Valieva
	 3	 Just The Two Of Us

3	 Just The Two Of Us	 89%
4	 Francilien	 67%
1	 Francine	 67%
7	 Valieva	 38%
8	 Raining Rubies	 33%

4	 Francilien	 67%
2	 Care Forgot	 67%
1	 Francine	 50%
5	 Bosum Buddy	 40%
8	 Raining Rubies	 36%

3	 Just The Two Of Us	 1:08.76
8	 Raining Rubies	 1:08.87
7	 Valieva	 1:09.09
1	 Francine	 1:09.33
2	 Care Forgot	 1:09.49

Race Preview: Francilien was returning from a 6-month absence when finishing second in a similar 
contest over this trip last month and she won’t need to improve much - if at all - to go one better, even 
off a 2-point higher mark, with improved fitness on her side. Course-and-distance specialists Francine 
and stable companion Just The Two Of Us will likely pose the biggest threat, although last-start 
scorer Valieva should remain competitive under a penalty. Raining Rubies and Komati River also 
have earning potential.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 211	 Versace Onthetrack	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 16.7%	 F P Habib	 11.6%
2	 14	 Malibu	 59	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 15.6%
3	 908600	 Dixieland Band	 59	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.2%	 B Webber	 9.1%
4	 521570	 Far Reaching	 59	 [	13]	 J R Syster	 9.2%	 B B Ruiters	 6.3%
5	 964556	 Whirlybird	 58.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 8.9%	 C Binda	 10.2%
6	 216433	 Red Amber	 56.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
7	 197056	 Maverick Queen	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.5%
8	 80031	 Red Hot Kisses	 56	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
9	 316641	 Misty Metal	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.6%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
10	777008	 Waitforgreenlight	 54.5	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 6.3%	 B B Ruiters	 6.3%
11	361753	 Blindfire	 53.5	 [	 5]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.0%	 A P Peter	 18.2%
12	797447	 Micke’s Bomb	 52	 [	 9]	 J Penny	 8.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.3%
13	088096	 Kylie’s Angel	 52	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.8%	 C J Lensley	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Versace Onthetrack
	 2	 Malibu
	 6	 Red Amber
	 11	 Blindfire

6	 Red Amber	 100%
10	Waitforgreenlight	 56%
5	 Whirlybird	 42%
7	 Maverick Queen	 17%
13	Kylie’s Angel	 13%

6	 Red Amber	 83%
9	 Misty Metal	 50%
5	 Whirlybird	 47%
7	 Maverick Queen	 44%
4	 Far Reaching	 33%

7	 Maverick Queen	 1:09.75
12	Micke’s Bomb	 1:09.77
5	 Whirlybird	 1:09.79
13	Kylie’s Angel	 1:10.37
6	 Red Amber	 1:11.06

Race Preview: Versace Onthetrack and Malibu were above-average during promising 2yo 
campaigns and both remain open to any amount of improvement on their 3yo reappearances. Red 
Amber, Red Hot Kisses and Blindfire fit a similar profile and receive weight from the aforementioned 
duo. Whirlybird, Maverick Queen and Micke’s Bomb could get into the picture off their reduced 
marks.

THURSDAY, 18 SEP 2025

SOUTH AFRICA
VAAL

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 2     |     South Africa



第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 80449	菩提	 Phuthi	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 克拉森	 11.2%
2	 8755	埃雷布斯	 Erebus	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 布隆克	 7.3%
3	 0964	柳树女士	 Willow Lady	 60	 [	 9]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 克拉森	 11.2%
4	 	维拉丽卡	 Villarrica	 60	 [	 2]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 泰利	 12.5%
5	 	携手并进	 Come Together	 60	 [	10]	 彭尼	 8.3%	 马奇特	 9.0%
6	 	玫瑰大师	 Master’s Rose	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
7	 	猎夫人	 Mme Huntress	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
8	 	红秘藏	 Red Secret	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 何力奇	 15.6%
9	 8	艾莉火箭	 Alleyah’s Rocket	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 克拉森	 11.2%
10	 	察瑞科罗	 Chariklo	 60	 [	11]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.3%	 施田杰	 10.6%
11	 	宫廷墨韵	 Palace Script	 60	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 7.9%	 维穆伦	 24.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	维拉丽卡

	 7	 猎夫人

	 8	 红秘藏

	10	察瑞科罗

1	 菩提	 1:13.23
9	 艾莉火箭	 1:14.77
3	 柳树女士	 1:15.45

赛事预览: 来自同一马房的 菩提 和 柳树女士 于此阵容中的对手实力一般，皆具备一定的争胜机

会，值得留意。 然而，其余马匹皆初次亮相，均可捎来佳音。 维拉丽卡、 猎夫人、 红秘藏 和 

察瑞科罗 皆种系优良，若状态可取，均有望争得一席之位。 携手并进, 玫瑰大师 和 宫廷墨韵 

也值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 05990	高谈阔论	 Talkoftheheights	 60	 [	 8]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 布隆克	 7.3%
2	 	埃皮多罗	 Epidaurus	 60	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 7.9%	 康尼	 11.4%
3	 96	金帕提娜	 Gold Platina	 60	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 许忠克	 4.2%
4	 	印香福马	 Indian Spice	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 格雷	 10.0%
5	 2	迈阿密峰	 Miami Mountain	 60	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
6	 	无所犹豫	 No Hesitation	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 康尼	 11.4%
7	 	奥林海帅	 Olympic Admiral	 60	 [	11]	 克琳	 5.2%	 许忠克	 4.2%
8	 	红日初升	 Red Sunrise	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 何力奇	 15.6%
9	 77	摇橹扬帆	 Rock My Boat	 60	 [	10]	 L拿波	 5.5%	 哈比卜	 11.6%
10	 22	特拉扬爵	 Trajanus	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 泰利	 12.5%
11	 	韦恩	 Wayne	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 何力奇	 15.6%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	迈阿密峰

	10	特拉扬爵

	11	韦恩

	 8	 红日初升

1	 高谈阔论	 1:12.86

赛事预览: 迈阿密峰 在1000米的首战中，表现令人刮目相看，最终仅以微差而惜败，获得亚

军，凭借那次的经验获益良多，此番升级作战，应有更多的突破空间，可转位为赢。 近期已阉

割的 特拉扬爵 迄今的两仗中表现突出，皆跑获亚军，若今能发挥出相同的水平，有望摘得桂

冠。 种系优良的 韦恩 初次登场，实力也不容小觑，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1700公尺
1	 222260	科文兹	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 宾达	 10.2%
2	 869	酷炫节奏	 Cool Reggae	 60	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 许忠克	 4.2%
3	 007	乌马米	 Umami	 60	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 索玛	 15.3%
4	 43253	道德	 Ethical	 57	 [	10]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 许道升	 12.9%
5	 75524	珐琅潘尼	 Frangipani	 57	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 克拉森	 11.2%
6	 079073	调皮女孩	 Sassy Lassie	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 施平斯	 6.2%
7	 9704	伊藤之血	 Blood Of Eden	 57	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 吉拉纳	 5.2%
8	 867	马特火箭	 Matts Rocket	 57	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.5%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
9	 88	至尊王室	 Global Royalty	 57	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 6.3%	 马维	 12.5%
10	 06	幸运机会	 Lucky Chance	 57	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 塞奇	 16.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 4	道德

	 5	 珐琅潘尼

	 1	 科文兹

	10	幸运机会

5	 珐琅潘尼	 33%
4	 道德	 33%
1	 科文兹	 33%

1	 科文兹	 33%
4	 道德	 33%

1	 科文兹	 1:45.38
4	 道德	 1:46.61
5	 珐琅潘尼	 1:47.17

赛事预览: 道德 休战11周后复出，已积累了不少的参战经验与实力，今势必能奋战到底，夺魁

在即。 科文兹 和 珐琅潘尼 均实力不分伯仲，此番于此地作战，皆足以构成一定的威胁，值得

留意。 调皮女孩、 伊藤之血 和 幸运机会 此役增程作战，将有更多的突破空间，皆有望争得

奖金。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1700公尺
1	 979783	马甲六号	 Majalun	 60	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 麦雅兹	 12.5%
2	 067636	酷仔	 Cuzzie	 60	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.2%	 韦伯	 9.1%
3	 0	枪声	 Gunshot	 60	 [	10]	 克琳	 5.2%	 许忠克	 4.2%
4	 70	凯文君王	 Lord Kelvin	 60	 [	 2]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 6.5%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
5	 522	奥林匹金	 Olympian Gold	 57	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 格雷	 10.0%
6	 7463	平和之旅	 Trip To Peace	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 连斯利	 11.1%
7	 074	红色主义	 All On Red	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 瑞特斯	 6.3%
8	 7890	皇家社团	 Royal Society	 57	 [	 6]	 赛斯特	 9.2%	 许忠克	 4.2%
9	 8	丝绸之王	 King Of Silk	 57	 [	 9]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.3%	 施平斯	 6.2%
10	 2	幸运符	 My Lucky Charm	 57	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	10	幸运符

	 5	 奥林匹金

	 6	 平和之旅

	 1	 马甲六号

5	 奥林匹金	 67%
2	 酷仔	 33%
6	 平和之旅	 33%

赛事预览: 幸运符 首战中备受捧场客的青睐，精彩的表现让人眼前一亮，最终跑获亚军，凭借

那次的经验，于此场合将难以被击败，有望取下生涯首胜。 奥林匹金 和 平和之旅 均具备一定

的作战经验与实力，能与群驹一斗，今不失为争霸分子之一。 马甲六号 和 红色主义 皆有机会

跻身前列，值得留意。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 491440	莱恩大道	 Ryans Boulevard	 60	 [	 6]	 赛斯特	 9.2%	 布隆克	 7.3%
2	 354663	信托神社	 Shinto Shrine	 59	 [	 2]	 L拿波	 5.5%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
3	 699008	火焰之路	 Blaze A Way	 58.5	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 哈比卜	 11.6%
4	 447135	北极银光	 Artic Silver	 57.5	 [	12]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.3%	 泰利	 12.5%
5	 321364	野柳	 Willowild	 57.5	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 何力奇	 15.6%
6	 1	回声	 Echo Check	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 哈比卜	 11.6%
7	 651699	小页子	 Page Boy	 56	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 泰利	 12.5%
8	 506669	和平盛会	 Peace Treaty	 56	 [	13]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 泰利	 12.5%
9	 282103	坐飞机	 On A Jet Plane	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 格雷	 10.0%
10	 321876	第八帽	 Eight Hats	 55	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 马奇特	 9.0%
11	 4451	宫殿突击	 Palace Attack	 54.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
12	 268004	海湾王朝	 Bay Empire	 54.5	 [	 5]	 利哈巴	 6.3%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
13	 1603	克莱伍德	 Clairwood Rose	 54	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 马奇特	 9.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	回声

	13	克莱伍德

	 2	 信托神社

	 9	 坐飞机

11	宫殿突击	 100%
5	 野柳	 44%
2	 信托神社	 44%
3	 火焰之路	 33%
8	 和平盛会	 33%

1	 莱恩大道	 56%
11	宫殿突击	 50%
8	 和平盛会	 33%
5	 野柳	 33%
9	 坐飞机	 33%

8	 和平盛会	 1:21.74
2	 信托神社	 1:22.88
11	宫殿突击	 1:23.26
5	 野柳	 1:24.81
4	 北极银光	 1:25.16

赛事预览: 回声 于首战中在以较大的差距下取得初捷，表现相当的夺人眼球，现处于最佳状态，

势必能再下一城。 信托神社 的状态稳健，现评分处于生涯最低，具备一定的竞争力。 野柳 和 

坐飞机 均在复出战中的表现精勇，最终跑得接近，上阵此程皆可力争榜首。 克莱伍德 和 第八帽 

尽管参赛的经验不算多，但均实力不分伯仲。 上仗获胜的 宫殿突击 以及休后复出的 莱恩大道 

皆不失为本场合的危险分子之一，值得多加留意。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 256385	幸运少年	 Lucky Lad	 62	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 泰利	 12.5%
2	 215840	彼特枪王	 Pistol Pete	 58	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
3	 157143	追逐快乐	 Chasing Happiness	 56.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 J维伦	 15.8%
4	 091644	预备冲	 Ready To Charge	 56	 [	 6]	 邓尼森	 7.9%	 麦雅兹	 12.5%
5	 984185	山顿丹顿	 Dantonfromsandton	 54	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 泰利	 12.5%
6	 273300	米诺	 Minogue	 52.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 许道升	 12.9%
7	 412264	小冰	 Elegant Ice	 52.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 何力奇	 15.6%
8	 386458	带头	 Lead The Charge	 50	 [	 5]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 麦雅兹	 12.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	幸运少年

	 3	 追逐快乐

	 6	 米诺

	 7	 小冰

4	 预备冲	 100%
5	 山顿丹顿	 100%
7	 小冰	 100%
8	 带头	 67%
3	 追逐快乐	 33%

1	 幸运少年	 89%
5	 山顿丹顿	 75%
3	 追逐快乐	 67%
6	 米诺	 44%
8	 带头	 33%

1	 幸运少年	 1:07.58
3	 追逐快乐	 1:08.42
5	 山顿丹顿	 1:09.24
7	 小冰	 1:09.26
6	 米诺	 1:09.31

赛事预览: 实力优秀短途马 幸运少年 作为本场合中，评分最高的大热门，尽管在较早前的战绩

中规中矩，但久旷归来，现状态应已有所提升，今能跑出新鲜感，夺魁不难。 驮重最佳的5岁

雌马 追逐快乐 、 米诺 以及休后复出的 小冰 均具备一定的实力，能与群驹一斗，皆可跻身前

列。 近期已阉割、步速迅捷的 彼特枪王 和 于此地同程中保持不败记录的 山顿丹顿 均具备一定

的竞争力，值得留意。

第  7 场	 10:05 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 154045	弗朗辛	 Francine	 61	 [	 8]	 邓尼森	 7.9%	 麦雅兹	 12.5%
2	 181660	照料者	 Care Forgot	 60	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 泰利	 12.5%
3	 149165	我们俩	 Just The Two Of Us	 58	 [	 3]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.3%	 麦雅兹	 12.5%
4	 114442	凡希联	 Francilien	 57.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 何力奇	 15.6%
5	 533378	最佳拍档	 Bosum Buddy	 55	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 马奇特	 9.0%
6	 128585	科马迪河	 Komati River	 54	 [	 6]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
7	 363161	瓦利瓦	 Valieva	 53	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 布隆克	 7.3%
8	 371903	宝石雨	 Raining Rubies	 52	 [	 2]	 彭尼	 8.3%	 何万德	 7.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	4	凡希联

	 1	 弗朗辛

	 7	 瓦利瓦

	 3	 我们俩

3	 我们俩	 89%
4	 凡希联	 67%
1	 弗朗辛	 67%
7	 瓦利瓦	 38%
8	 宝石雨	 33%

4	 凡希联	 67%
2	 照料者	 67%
1	 弗朗辛	 50%
5	 最佳拍档	 40%
8	 宝石雨	 36%

3	 我们俩	 1:08.76
8	 宝石雨	 1:08.87
7	 瓦利瓦	 1:09.09
1	 弗朗辛	 1:09.33
2	 照料者	 1:09.49

赛事预览: 凡希联 休战6个月后复出，上月于一场此地同程的赛事中获得亚军，尽管此次的评分

较高，但现状态处于巅峰，于此场合可展现出头马气势，夺魁在即。 此地同程专家 弗朗辛 和

来自同一马房的 我们俩 ，足以构成一定的威胁，不容小觑。 上仗已获胜的 瓦利瓦 虽在评分有

劣势，但依然具备一定的竞争力。 宝石雨 和 科马迪河 均有望争得奖金，值得留意。

第  8 场	 10:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 211	范思哲	 Versace Onthetrack	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 16.7%	 哈比卜	 11.6%
2	 14	麻丽布	 Malibu	 59	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 何力奇	 15.6%
3	 908600	帝希乐园	 Dixieland Band	 59	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.2%	 韦伯	 9.1%
4	 521570	声名远扬	 Far Reaching	 59	 [	13]	 赛斯特	 9.2%	 瑞特斯	 6.3%
5	 964556	威力鸟	 Whirlybird	 58.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 8.9%	 宾达	 10.2%
6	 216433	红焰	 Red Amber	 56.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.6%	 布隆克	 7.3%
7	 197056	独行女王	 Maverick Queen	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 泰利	 12.5%
8	 80031	红色之吻	 Red Hot Kisses	 56	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 布隆克	 7.3%
9	 316641	金属之谜	 Misty Metal	 55.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.6%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
10	 777008	等绿灯	 Waitforgreenlight	 54.5	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 6.3%	 瑞特斯	 6.3%
11	 361753	盲火	 Blindfire	 53.5	 [	 5]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.0%	 彼得尔	 18.2%
12	 797447	麦琪炸弹	 Micke’s Bomb	 52	 [	 9]	 彭尼	 8.3%	 布隆克	 7.3%
13	 088096	凯利天使	 Kylie’s Angel	 52	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.8%	 连斯利	 11.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	范思哲

	 2	 麻丽布

	 6	 红焰

	11	盲火

6	 红焰	 100%
10	等绿灯	 56%
5	 威力鸟	 42%
7	 独行女王	 17%
13	凯利天使	 13%

6	 红焰	 83%
9	 金属之谜	 50%
5	 威力鸟	 47%
7	 独行女王	 44%
4	 声名远扬	 33%

7	 独行女王	 1:09.75
12	麦琪炸弹	 1:09.77
5	 威力鸟	 1:09.79
13	凯利天使	 1:10.37
6	 红焰	 1:11.06

赛事预览: 范思哲 和 麻丽布 均于较早前的战绩辉煌，今能在最佳的状态下，有更多的突破空

间，勇闯胜利之门。 红焰、 红色之吻 和 盲火 于此场合的评分条件相似，皆可与群驹一斗，

夺魁不难。 威力鸟、 独行女王 和 麦琪炸弹 均凭借减磅的优势，有望拼入榜内。

18-09-2025 星期四

南非
瓦尔

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第2页     |     南非


